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Contract Performance Report Card 

Vendor Name: 

Contract Purpose: 

Rating Categories 

1. W ork Completed on time 
eg. - Rosters and Participation Fees turned in 
- Schedules for games turned in w/ 7 days notice 
- Correspondence 

2. Quality of Work 
eg. - Parent Complaints/Satisfaction 
- Adherence to Background Ordinance 
- Rosters and Participation Fees correcUcomplete 

3. Are all requirements of the contract being met 
eg. - Forms turned in, BoD contact list, Financial, etc. 
- Notification of Meetings/Elections 

4. Department overall satisfaction 

Recommend Renewal? 

Department Comments: 

Thomas Jo ce 

Department Representativ 

Christina Sorensen 
Department Head Approval 

Optimist Club of Pembroke Lakes Florida, Inc 

Facility Use Agreement 

Yes 

Maximum 
Points 

25 

30 

25 

20 

100 

A= 
B= 
C= 
D = 
F= 

x 

100 -90 
89 - 80 
79 - 70 
69 - 60 
59 -0 

No 

Department 
Head 

Rating 

23 

27 

23 

91 

This organization is currently compliant in most 
aspects of the FUA. Schedules are consistanlly 
turned in on lime. PLO is at the forefront in regards 
to compliance with the Background Screening 
Ordinance and Badge Requirement Rosters and 
Fees are turned in and paid on time. The Club has 
not properly informed the City about meetings and 
elections. · -

Youth League Supervisor 

Title 

Director of Recreation and Cultural Arts 
Title 



Contract Performance Report Card 

Vendor Name: 

Contract Purpose: 

Rating Categories 

1. Work Completed on time 
eg. - Rosters and Participation Fees turned in 
- Schedules for games turned in w/ 7 days notice 
- Correspondence 

2. Quality of Work 
eg. - Parent Complaints/Satisfaction 
- Adherence to Background Ordinance 
- Rosters and Participation Fees correcVcomplete 

3. Are all requirements of the contract being met 
eg. - Forms turned in, BoD contact list, Financial, etc. 
- Notification of Meetings/Elections 

4 . Department overall satisfaction 

Recommend Renewal? 

Department Comments: 

Thomas Jo ce 

Department Representative 

Christina Sorensen 
Department Head Approval 

Optimist Club of West Pembroke Pines, Inc 

Facility Use Agreement 

Yes 

Maximum 
Points 

25 

30 

25 

20 

100 

A= 
B = 
C = 
D = 
F = 

x 

100 - 9 0 
89 -80 
79 -70 
69 -60 
59 -0 

No 

Department 
Head 
Rating 

20 

25 

20 

80 

This organizat ion is currently compliant with most 
aspects of the FUA. Rosters a nd Fees are up to 
date. Scheduling is sometimes last minute and not 
following FUA guidelines. Meet ings and Elections 
are held w ith no prior notice to the City. Updated 
Board of Directors List is requi red . 

Youth League Supervisor 

Title 

Director o f Recreation and Cultural Arts 
Title 



Contract Performance Report Card 

Vendor Name: 

Contract Purpose: 

Rating Categories 

1. Work Completed on time 
eg. - Rosters and Participation Fees turned in 
- Schedules for games turned in w/ 7 days notice 
- Correspondence 

2. Quality of Work 
eg. - Parent Complaints/Satisfaction 
- Adherence to Background Ordinance 
- Rosters and Participation Fees correct/complete 

3. Are all requirements of the contract being met 
eg. - Forms turned in, BoD contact list. Financial, etc. 
- Notification of Meetings/Elections 

4. Department overall satisfaction 

Recommend Renewal? 

Department Comments: 

Thomas Jo ce 

Department Representative 

Christina Sorensen 
Department Head Approval 

Pembroke Pines Girls Softball , Inc 

Facility Use Agreement 

Maximum 
J:Qlli 

25 

30 

25 

20 

100 

A = 
B= 
C = 
D = 
F= 

Yes x 

100- 90 
89-80 
79 - 70 
69·60 
59 · 0 

No 

Department 
Head 

Rating 

20 

25 

22 

15 

82 

This organization is currently compliant w ith most 
aspects of the FUA. While all Rosters and Fees are 
complete and turned in, these were not turned in 
w ithin the specific time frame outlined in the FUA. 
Scheduling of field use and communicat ion could 
be improved. Backgound Screening and badge 
checks are compliant. 

Youth League Supervisor 

Title 

Director of Recreation and Cultural Arts 
Title 



Contract Performance Report Card 

Vendor Name: 

Cont ract Purpose: 

Rating Categories 

1. Work Completed on time 
eg. - Rosters and Participation Fees turned in 
- Schedules for games turned in w/ 7 days notice 
- Correspondence 

2. Quality of Work 
eg. - Parent Complaints/Satisfaction 
- Adherence to Background Ordinance 
- Rosters and Participation Fees correcVcomplete 

3. Are all requirements of the contract being met 
eg. - Forms turned in, BoD contact list, Financial, etc. 
- Noti fication of Meetings/Elections 

4 . Department overall satisfaction 

Recommend Renewal? 

Department Comments: 

Thomas Jo ce 

Christina Sorensen 
Department Head Approval 

Pembroke Pines Optimist Club, Inc 

Facility Use Agreement 

Yes 

Maximum 
Points 

25 

30 

25 

20 

100 

A= 
B= 
C = 
D= 
F= 

x 

100 - 90 
89 - 80 
79 -70 
69 -60 
59 - 0 

No 

Department 
Head 
Rating 

22 

25 

23 

18 

88 

This organ ization is currently compliant with most 
aspects of the FUA. The Club cons istently provides 
information related to scheduling in a timely 
manner. Background Screenings and Badge 
checks are compliant. The Club has not properly 
informed the City about meeting and elections. 

Youth League Supervisor 

Title 

Director o f Recreation and Cultural Arts 
Title 



Contract Performance Report Card 

Vendor Name: 

Contract Purpose: 

Rating Categories 

1. Work Completed on time 
eg. - Rosters and Participation Fees turned in 
- Schedules for games turned in w/ 7 days notice 
- Correspondence 

2 . Quality of Work 
eg. - Parent Complaints/Satisfaction 
- Adherence to Background Ordinance 
- Rosters and Participation Fees correcUcomplete 

3. Are all requirements of the contract being met 
eg. - Forms turned in, BoD contact list, Financial, etc. 
- Notification of Meetings/Elections 

4 . Department overall satisfaction 

Recommend Renewal? 

Department Comments: 

~, 

Thomas Jo ce 

Department Representativ 

Christina Sorensen 
Department Head Approval 

West Pines Girls Softball, Inc 

Facility Use Agreement 

Yes 

Maximum 
Points 

25 

30 

25 

20 

100 

A= 
B= 
C= 
D= 
F= 

x 

100 - 90 
89 -80 
79 - 70 
69- 60 
59-0 

No 

Department 
Head 
Rating 

20 

22 

22 

81 

This organization is currently compliant with most 
aspects of the FUA. Scheduling field time and 
communication with the City follows the standards 
o f the FUA. Rosters and Fees are cu rrent but turned 
in late. A current BoD contact list is due. 

II 

Youth League Supervisor 

Title 

Director of Recreation & Cultural Arts 
Title 
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